132
XC1000D
VISOGRAPH
0B1-D0CX 1 D
00BA-018GV C 0
ED
B
B

W = Wall
Measurement unit
HOW TO ORDER
PARAMETRIC CONTROLLERS
C = °C
F = °F
B = Bar
P = PSI
K = Kpa
4÷20mA
Buzzer
D: 10 DIN Rail
82x156mm
133
KINDS OF CIRCUIT
CO2 REGULATION
STANDARD REGULATION
The XC1000D series is able to manage in the best possible way the majority of applications for refrigeration circuits.
1 SUCTION CIRCUIT
1 CONDENSATION CIRCUIT
2 SUCTION CIRCUITS
1 CONDENSATION CIRCUIT
2 SUCTION CIRCUITS
2 CONDENSATION CIRCUITS
CO2 use is increasing thanks to the advantages it offers in cooling plants. For this reason there is also a greater demand for accessories. Thanks to
special algorithms and an appropriate pressure range, the XC1000D series can manage and monitor CO2 plants that work in cascade connection with
sub-critical cycle.
NEUTRAL ZONE ADJUSTMENT
A pressure value (set-point) and a band that is symmetric compared
with the set value can be programmed. Within this band a state of
system equilibrium can exist, where the instrument will maintain
the status of the outputs. If the pressure moves outside this band
the switching on and off of available outputs begins, subject to
delays set in the parameters “delay between two consecutive starts”
and “delay between two consecutive stops”, always respecting the
protection times of each compressor. The graph illustrates, in a
simplified way, neutral zone regulation with equal loads.
PROPORTIONAL BAND ADJUSTMENT
A pressure value is set (set point) and an adjustment band is
positioned over the set point. The adjustment band is then divided
into equal parts, one for each stage being controlled. As the
pressure increases and passes the various stages, the controller
activates each load. As the pressure decreases, the loads are turned
off. In this way, above the adjustment band all the compressors
will be running, while below the band they will all be off. The
switching on and off of the loads is carried out in such a way as to
balance the running hours. The graph shows, in a simplified way,
the adjustment algorithm with 4 equal loads.
PARAMETRIC CONTROLLERS
82x156mm
134
ENERGY SAVING MANAGEMENT
COMPRESSORS WITH INVERTER
When the plant needs more power (when the temperature gets out of the band) the inverter compressor (C1) frequency increases. If this is not
enough, the other compressors (C2, C3, ...) will be activated in sequence. At the same time the controller will modulate the inverter compressor
frequency in order to have a uniform increase of the plant power.
FANS WITH INVERTER
When the plant needs more power (when the temperature gets out of the band) the inverter fan (F1) frequency increases. If it is not enough, the other
fans (F2, F3, ...) will be activated in sequence. At the same time the controller will modulate the inverter fan frequency in order to have a uniform